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Name: 6a-Hydroxy Mestranol
Lot#: GR-15-121
Test Date: 10/22/2020 (re-test date: 10/22/2025)
CAS No.: 51414-85-8
MF: C21H2603
MW: 326.43
Appearance: White solid
Purity: 98.0% by HPLC (average of two sample preparations)
"H-NMR: Conforms
MS-ESI (+) Conforms (shows peak at m/z = 325.18 [M-H2+H]" and 309.19 [M-H20+H]*; Note:

during the ionization the substrate undergoes instantaneous oxidation with traces
of Oz in the system)

Storage Long term store at 0 - 5° C in a dry place away from direct sunlight

Approved by: Date: 11/05/2020

Viorica Rusu, QC/QA Manager

700, Collip Circle, The Research Park, London, ON, N6G 4X8
Ph: (647)4079078, e-mail: grusu@esschemco.com, www.esschemco.com
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6a-Hydroxy Mestranol
1H-NMR, 600 MHz 700
Solvent: DMSO-D6
Lot No.: GR-15-121
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pp_2020_032_GR_15_121_1#1111 RT: 249 AV: 1 NL: 6.11E8
T: FTMS + p ESI Full ms [150.0000-600.0000]
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ESI-MS spectrum for sample GR-15-121. Shows monoisotopic [M+H]+ mass.
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Data File C:\CHEM32\1\DATA\VR010820\S1G17189.D
Sample Name: GR-15-121

Acqg. Operator
Acqg. Instrument
Injection Date

vVrusu
Instrument 1
10/21/2020 12:43:26 PM

Acq. Method
Last changed
Analysis Method

Location : Vial 66

Inj Volume : 20.0 pl

C:\CHEM32\1\METHODS\VR102120_121.M
10/21/2020 12:42:16 PM by vrusu
C:\CHEM32\1\METHODS\VR102120_121PM_.M

Last changed : 10/22/2020 9:42:21 AM by vrusu
DAD1 A, Sig=220,4 Ref=360,5 (VR010820\SIG17189.D)
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Area Percent Report

Sorted By : Signal

Calib. Data Modified : 10/21/2020 12:48:36 PM
Multiplier: : 1.0000
Dilution: : 1.0000

Use Multiplier & Dilution Factor with ISTDs

Signal 1: DAD1 A, Sig=220,4 Ref=360,5

Peak RetTime Type Width Area Area
# [min] [min] [mAU*s] %

] B |----—- |----—-- |- |---———-- |-
1 7.050 BV 0.1340 99.46635 1.3417
2 7.392 VB 0.1414 7250.35449 97.8032
3 8.406 BB 0.1554  32.07493 0.4327
4 11.283 BB 0.0779 5.41114 0.0730
5 11.473 BB 0.0689 7.34776  0.0991
6 11.823 BB 0.1328 4.00609 0.0540
7 12.046 BV 0.0611 3.90668 0.0527
8 12.260 VB 0.0758 4.71325 0.0636

Instrument 1 10/22/2020 9:43:34 AM vrusu
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Data File C:\CHEM32\1\DATA\VR010820\S1G17189.D
Sample Name: GR-15-121

Peak RetTime Type Width Area Area Name
# [min] [min] [mAU*s] %
e B |------ |-—----- |-~ |-—------ R
9 13.895 BB 0.0575 5.92883 0.0800 ?
Totals : 7413.20952

*** End of Report ***

Instrument 1 10/22/2020 9:43:34 AM vrusu
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Data File C:\CHEM32\1\DATA\VR010820\S1G17190.D

Sample Name: GR-15-121

Acqg. Operator
Acqg. Instrument
Injection Date

Acq. Method
Last changed

Analysis Method

Last changed

Vvrusu

Instrument 1

10/21/2020 1:13:21 PM

Location : Vial 67

Inj Volume : 20.0 pl

C:\CHEM32\1\METHODS\VR102120_121.M

10/21/2020 1:07:01 PM by vrusu

C:\CHEM32\1\METHODS\VR102120_121PM_.M

10/22/2020 9:42:21 AM by vrusu

mAU

500 +

DAD1 A, Sig=220,4 Ref=360,5 (VR010820\SIG17190.D)

min

Area Percent Report

Sorted By

Calib. Data Modified

Multiplier:
Dilution:

Signal

10/21/2020 12:48:36 PM

: 1.
: 1.

0000
0000

Use Multiplier & Dilution Factor with ISTDs

Signal 1: DAD1 A, Sig=220,4 Ref=360,5

Peak RetTime Type

# [min]

11.292
11.475
12.052
12.267
13.900

O~NOOTAWNLPE

BV
VB
BB
BV
VB
BV
VB
BB

Width
[min]

0.1345
0.1411
0.1243
0.0840
0.0760
0.0696
0.0792
0.0607

Area
[mAU*s]

59.75583
4818.48047
12.66413
3.30335
4._.68957
2.42606
3.14078
2.83040

Instrument 1 10/22/2020 9:44:32 AM vrusu

Area

98.1902
0.2581
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0.0956
0.0494
0.0640
0.0577
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Data File C:\CHEM32\1\DATA\VR010820\S1G17190.D
Sample Name: GR-15-121

Peak RetTime Type Width Area Area Name

# [min] [min] [mAU*s] %
B R |-—---- |-—----- |-~ |-------- R
Totals : 4907 .29059

*** End of Report ***

Instrument 1 10/22/2020 9:44:32 AM vrusu
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